

Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Housing and Urban Development Department

Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.

Subject: Deputation of officers for attending International Workshop on "Modern Technologies in Survey-Resurvey

for Urban Land Records".

Reference: D.O. No. 14011/02/2024-LRD (E-3014014) dated 30.09.2024 from Joint

Secretary, Department of Land Resources, Ministry of Rural Development,

Government of India.

Government Order No.209-JK(HUD) of 2024 Dated:17.10.2024

Sanction is, hereby, accorded to the deputation of following officers to New Delhi, for attending International Workshop on "Modern Technologies in Survey-Resurvey for Urban Land Records", to be conducted by the Department of Land Resources, Ministry of Rural Development, on 21st & 22nd October, 2024 at Dr. Ambedkar International Centre (DAIC), New Delhi, with permission to travel by Air (to & fro):-

- 1. Sh. Shahbaz Ahmad Bodha, JKAS, Assistant Commissioner Revenue, Pulwama.
- 2. Sh. Anshumali Sharma, JKAS, Assistant Commissioner Revenue, Reasi.
- 3. Dr. Rajesh Kumar, JKAS, Assistant Commissioner Revenue, Jammu.
- 4. Sh. Tariq Hassan Lone, Executive Officer, Municipal Committee, Awantipora.
- 5. Sh. Sanjay Sharma, Executive Officer, Municipal Committee, Jourian.
- 6. Sh. Rajat Abrol, Executive Officer, Municipal Committee, Katra.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Mandeep Kaur) IAS

Dated:17.10.2024

Commissioner/Secretary to the Government

No. HUD-ADM/11/2024 (E-7562783)

Copy to the:-

1. Joint Secretary (Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh) Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

- 2. Joint Secretary, Department of Land Resources, Ministry of Rural Development, Government of India. *(jslr-dolr@nic.in)*
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 4. Secretary to the Government, Revenue Department.
- 5. Sh. Shyam Kumar, Director (LR), Department of Land Resources, Ministry of Rural Development, Government of India. (shyamkumar.dad@gov.in)
- 6. Deputy Commissioner, Jammu/Reasi/Pulwama, for compliance by way of relieving the officers for the said training programme without any excuse.
- 7. Director, Urban Local Bodies, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 8. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K.
- 9. Concerned Officers, shall consolidate all the material (e.g. PPTs) presented in the Workshop and present a joint presentation, along with action plan, to the Administrative Secretary, H&UDD.
- 10. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Housing & Urban Development Department.

11. I/C Website, Housing & Urban Development Department.

12. Government Order File (w.2.s.c).

(Ridhima Shakma) JKAS

Under Secretary to the Government Housing and Urban Development Department